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TRANSPORTATION CAB

June 4, 2019 

CALL NO. 403 
CONTRACT ID NO. 192104 
ADDENDUM # 1 

Subject:  GRAYSON-BUTLER COUNTIES, 121GR19P023-FE01 
Letting June 21, 2019 

(1)Revised – Culvert Lining Summary – Page 33 of 52
(2)Revised – Material Summary – Page 32 of 52
(3)Added   - Material Summary – Page 32(a) of 52
(4)Revised – Proposal Bid Items - Page 52 of 52

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

Sincerely, 

Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 

RM:mr 
Enclosures 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


Milepoint 15" 18" 24" 30" 36" 42" 54" 66" 72"

87.570 200

87.805 252

87.922 124

88.040 120

88.279 152

88.450 168

88.570 212

88.640 132

88.870 268

89.465 264

89.700 120

89.800 136

89.885 184

90.330 368

90.448 84

90.468 360

90.500 120

90.550 84

90.600 200

90.620 56

90.680 132

90.685 64

90.692 64

90.730 64

90.860 64

90.878 116

90.980 64

91.080 64

Totals 664 560 264 940 364 452 368 360 264

Milepoint 42" 54" 66" 72"

87.805 1

88.950

89.080

89.465 1

90.330 1

90.468 1

90.600 1

90.900

3. Removing and resetting of headwalls shall be incidental to culvert lining.

Culvert Lining Summary

2. Clean Pipe Structure shall be paid in accordance with Section 209.04.08 of the Standard Specifications.

Clean Pipe Structure Summary

1. In accordance with Section 209.04.06 of the Standard Specifications, cleaning of culverts 36" and less in diameter shall be incidental

to the item Ditching and Shouldering and should be performed prior to culvert lining.

GRAYSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
121GR19P023-FE01 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 6-4-19 
Contract ID: 192104 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (BUTLER)           1.00 LS
0015 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           1.00 EACH
0020 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0025 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2         850.00 TON
0030 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         400.00 TON
0035 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING       4,700.00 LF
0040 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE           1.00 EACH
0045 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN         124.00 LF
0050 24865EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-36 IN         152.00 LF
0055 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0060 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL       4,625.00 LF

0065 24864EC
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN - (ADDED:
6-4-19)         320.00 LF

0070 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER - (42 INCH)
(REVISED: 6-4-19)         252.00 LF

121GR19P023-FE01CONTRACT ID: 192104 MP01690011902

WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (WK 9001) FROM OHIO COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO GRAYSON
COUNTY LINE GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF .89 MILES.

GRAYSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
121GR19P023-FE01 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 6-4-19 
Contract ID: 192104 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0075 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         150.00 SQFT
0080 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (GRAYSON)           1.00 LS
0085 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           1.00 EACH
0090 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0095 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II       9,000.00 TON
0100 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING      14,610.00 LF
0105 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE           4.00 EACH
0110 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN         664.00 LF
0115 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN         436.00 LF

0120 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER - (42 INCH)
(REVISED: 6-4-19)         200.00 LF

0125 24583EC HDPE PIPE LINER - (66 INCH)         360.00 LF
0130 24583EC HDPE PIPE LINER - (72 INCH)         264.00 LF
0135 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0140 24583EC HDPE PIPE LINER - (36 INCH)         212.00 LF
0145 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2       1,000.00 TON
0150 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL      15,175.00 LF

0155 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER - (54 INCH)
(ADDED: 6-4-19)         368.00 LF

0160 24864EC
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN - (ADDED:
6-4-19)         620.00 LF

0165 24863EC
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN - (ADDED:
6-4-19)         264.00 LF

121GR19P023-FE01CONTRACT ID: 192104 MP04390011902

WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (WK 9001) FROM BUTLER COUNTY LINE EXTENDING EAST TO PAVEMENT
JOINT 0.198 MILES EAST OF DOG CREEK CULVERT GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 2.77 MILES.

GRAYSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
121GR19P023-FE01 

ADDED ADDENDUM #1: 6-4-19 
Contract ID: 192104 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/4/19
Page 1 of 1

192104

Section:  0001 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 1,850.00 TON $
0020 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL 19,800.00 LF $
0030 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 9,400.00 TON $
0040 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 300.00 SQFT $
0050 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING 19,310.00 LF $

0060 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(BUTLER) 1.00 LS $

0070 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(GRAYSON) 1.00 LS $

0080 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0090 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $
0100 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE 5.00 EACH $

0120 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER
(36 INCH) 212.00 LF $

0130 24583EC

HDPE PIPE LINER
(42 INCH)
(REVISED: 6-4-19) 452.00 LF $

0135 24583EC

HDPE PIPE LINER
(54 INCH)
(ADDED: 6-4-19) 368.00 LF $

0140 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER
(66 INCH) 360.00 LF $

0150 24583EC
HDPE PIPE LINER
(72 INCH) 264.00 LF $

0160 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN 664.00 LF $
0170 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN 560.00 LF $

0172 24863EC
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN
(ADDED:6-4-19) 264.00 LF $

0173 24864EC
PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-30 IN
(ADDED: 6-4-19) 940.00 LF $

0180 24865EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-36 IN 152.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0190 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

GRAYSON - BUTLER COUNTIES 
121GR19P023-FE01 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 6-4-19 
Contract ID: 192104 
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